

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9181/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in FA No.797/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DADA BABAN DEOKATE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEO NAMDEO DEOKATE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim injunction, withdrawal of slp and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFor the reasons stated in the application, learned counsel  
for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw the special leave  
petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

